
6

33

35

16
15

14

37

11

8

12

36
19

9

17 36

4

22
5

18

10

20

36

19

24

9
1 3

2

7

13

21

36 176 6

23

28

29

38

32

31

25

2726

34

EXCENTR 43 230VAC EV

41

39

40

30

1.4
POS EXC. NO. Description Description ENG QTY.

1 705078 MOTORPLAAT EXCENTR 43 ELECTRIC MOTOR PLATE 1
2 707001 DRAADEIND TBV MASSAPLATEN THREAD END FOR WEIGHT PLATES 2
3 608003 STERKNOP M12 DOORLOPEND STAR KNOB M12 FEMALE 2
4 650004 TRILRUBBER M8 D=40 L=40 VIBRATION DAMPER M8 40X40 4
5 608002 HANDVAT ZWART U-HANDLES BLACK 1
6 705090 ASSEMBLY DUWBOOM 43 230VAC ASSEMBLEY PUSH TREE 1
7 705089 L BRUG VAN EXCENTR 5535 MAINFRAME EXCENTR 43 1
8 705079 VOETPLAAT Ø 406 EXC. 43 BASE PLATE EXC 43 1
9 705091 L HOEKPROFIEL BRACKET BASE PLATE HOLDER 2

10 540016 MOTOR + EXCENTRIEK 43 ECCENTRIC PART WITH MOTOR 1
11 607015 STOOTRING Ø460 EXC.43 BUMPER Ø460MM PART 1 1
12 607017 STOOTRING Ø460+GAT EXC.43 BUMPER Ø460MM (HOLE) PART 2 1
13 608012 INSLAGDOP ROND 34 COVER CAP Ø34 MALE 1
14 800073 SLUITRING M18 PA WASHER M18 PA 2
15 800019 SLUITRING M12 WASHER M12 2
16 800018 BORGMOER M12 LOCK NUT M12 4
17 800012 BORGMOER M10 LOCK NUT M10 5
18 800022 BORGMOER M8 LOCK NUT M8 2
19 800023 SLUITRING M8 WASHER M8 8
20 800107 BOUT ZK M10X50 HEX HEAD BOLT M10X50 4
21 800010 BOUT ZK M10X70 HEX HEAD BOLT M10X70 1
22 800070 IMBUSSCHROEF CK M8X20 SOCKET CAP SCREWM8X20 2
23 2059580 PAD EXCENTR 43 PAD EXCENTR 43 1
24 800041 BOUT ZK M8X12 HEX HEAD BOLT M8X12 8
25 705098 BEUGEL TBV SPROEIER L NOZZLE BRACKET LEFT 1
26 705097 BEUGEL TBV SPROEIER R NOZZLE BRACKET RIGHT 1
27 609005 SPROEISET 5535 43 NOZZLE SET 2
28 100017 POMPKAST 43 5535 PUMP UNIT FOR EXC. 43 AND 5535 1
29 210024 PVC SLANG Ø8 - Ø5 HOSE Ø8 - Ø5 2
30 608007 OMDOP Ø12 COVER CAP Ø12 FEMALE 2
31 705099 BEVESTIGINGSPLAAT SPROEIER MOUNTING PLATE NOZZLE 2
32 800168 ASBORGRING Ø10 CIRCLIP FOR SHAFT Ø10 2
33 610005 WIEL Ø200X42 (RES) WHEEL Ø200X42 2
34 610006 WIELDOP HUB CUP GREY G48 2
35 800040 CARROSSERIERING M10 FENDER WASHER M10 2
36 800011 SLUITRING M10 WASHER M10 10
37 800087 TAPSCHROEF KNSTST VERZONKEN SCREW FOR PLASTIC Ø4X32 8
38 800093 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M4X06 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M4X6 2
39 800088 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M10X16 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW M10X16 2
40 705068 EXCENTR SET WEIGHTS (43) EXCENTR SET WEIGHTS (43) 2
41 X SCHROBTANK 12LTR MET KLEMMEN SCRUBBER TANK 12 LITER WITH CLAMPS 1



EXCENTR 43 230VAC EV R1.4

POS EXC. NO. Description Description ENG QTY.

1 705078 MOTORPLAAT EXCENTR 43 ELECTRIC MOTOR PLATE 1

2 707001 DRAADEIND TBV MASSAPLATEN THREAD END FOR WEIGHT PLATES 2

3 608003 STERKNOP M12 DOORLOPEND STAR KNOB M12 FEMALE 2

4 650004 TRILRUBBER M8 D=40 L=40 VIBRATION DAMPER M8 40X40 4

5 608002 HANDVAT ZWART U-HANDLES BLACK 1

6 705090 ASSEMBLY DUWBOOM 43 230VAC ASSEMBLEY PUSH TREE 1

7 705089 L BRUG VAN EXCENTR 5535 MAINFRAME EXCENTR 43 1

8 705079 VOETPLAAT Ø 406 EXC. 43 BASE PLATE EXC 43 1

9 705091 L HOEKPROFIEL BRACKET BASE PLATE HOLDER 2

10 540016 MOTOR + EXCENTRIEK 43 ECCENTRIC PART WITH MOTOR 1

11 607015 STOOTRING Ø460 EXC.43 BUMPER Ø460MM PART 1 1

12 607017 STOOTRING Ø460+GAT EXC.43 BUMPER Ø460MM (HOLE) PART 2 1

13 608012 INSLAGDOP ROND 34 COVER CAP Ø34 MALE 1

14 800073 SLUITRING M18 PA WASHER M18 PA 2

15 800019 SLUITRING M12 WASHER M12 2

16 800018 BORGMOER M12 LOCK NUT M12 4

17 800012 BORGMOER M10 LOCK NUT M10 5

18 800022 BORGMOER M8 LOCK NUT M8 2

19 800023 SLUITRING M8 WASHER M8 8

20 800107 BOUT ZK M10X50 HEX HEAD BOLT M10X50 4

21 800010 BOUT ZK M10X70 HEX HEAD BOLT M10X70 1

22 800070 IMBUSSCHROEF CK M8X20 SOCKET CAP SCREWM8X20 2

23 2059580 PAD EXCENTR 43 PAD EXCENTR 43 1

24 800041 BOUT ZK M8X12 HEX HEAD BOLT M8X12 8

25 705098 BEUGEL TBV SPROEIER L NOZZLE BRACKET LEFT 1

26 705097 BEUGEL TBV SPROEIER R NOZZLE BRACKET RIGHT 1

27 609005 SPROEISET 5535 43 NOZZLE SET 2

28 100017 POMPKAST 43 5535 PUMP UNIT FOR EXC. 43 AND 5535 1

29 210024 PVC SLANG Ø8 - Ø5 HOSE Ø8 - Ø5 2

30 608007 OMDOP Ø12 COVER CAP Ø12 FEMALE 2

31 705099 BEVESTIGINGSPLAAT SPROEIER MOUNTING PLATE NOZZLE 2

32 800168 ASBORGRING Ø10 CIRCLIP FOR SHAFT Ø10 2

33 610005 WIEL Ø200X42 (RES) WHEEL Ø200X42 2

34 610006 WIELDOP HUB CUP GREY G48 2

35 800040 CARROSSERIERING M10 FENDER WASHER M10 2

36 800011 SLUITRING M10 WASHER M10 10

37 800087 TAPSCHROEF KNSTST VERZONKEN SCREW FOR PLASTIC Ø4X32 8

38 800093 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M4X06 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M4X6 2

39 800088 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M10X16 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW M10X16 2

40 705068 EXCENTR SET WEIGHTS (43) EXCENTR SET WEIGHTS (43) 2

41 X SCHROBTANK 12LTR MET KLEMMEN SCRUBBER TANK 12 LITER WITH CLAMPS 1



10

1

6

3

6

4

5

2

7

8

7

15

9

17

16

1594 EV 1.0

14 13

12

11

12

19

18

ASSEMBLY DUWBOOM 43 230VAC

POS Description Description ENG EXC. NO. QTY.
1 SCHAKELAAR AAN/UIT 230VAC 16A POWER SWITCH ON/OFF 230VAC 16A 520002 1
2 VEERPROP BOVEN SPRING HOLDER UP 607002 1
3 AS HOOGTEVERSTELLING 5535 43 AXIS FOR HEIGHT ADJUSMENT 707012 1
4 VEERHOUDER VERSTELLING ONDER SPRING HOLDER DOWN 607003 1
5 VEER TBV VERSTELLING 5535 43 SPRING FOR HEIGHT ADJUSMENT 801001 1
6 VULRING VERSTELLING 5535 43 WASHER FILL 607001 2
7 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M5X8 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M5X8 800020 6
8 BORGMOER M5 LOCK NUT M5 800063 1
9 HANDVAT Ø22 HANDLE Ø22 608004 2
10 WELD ASS. BEDIENINGSKASTJE MET BOOM BASE FOR CONTROL TREE 705088 1
11 BUS TBV DUWBOOM HINGE BUS FOR CONTROL TREE 707009 1
12 VULRING TBV DUWBOOM 5535 43 FILL RING FOR CONTROL TREE 607020 2
13 BEDIENINGSKASTJE DEKSEL 5535 CONTROL BOX COVER 5535 705019 1
14 STICKER LOGO GROOT STICKER IMAGE LOGO BIG 901004 1
15 STECKER + SNOER + PAKBUS PLUG WITH CORD AND CABLE GLAND 530034 1
16 URENTELLER MET KLEM HOUR COUNTER 900005 1
17 DRUKSCHAKELAAR PUSH BUTTON SWITCH OFF/(ON) 520003 1
18 VOEDINGSKABEL SPRAY UNIT ELECTRIC CABLE X 1
19 PAKBUS M16 COMPLEET CABLE GLAND M16 608017 1



1594 EV ASSEMBLY DUWBOOM 43 230VAC

POS Description Description ENG EXC. NO. QTY.

1 SCHAKELAAR AAN/UIT 230VAC 16A POWER SWITCH ON/OFF 230VAC 16A 520002 1

2 VEERPROP BOVEN SPRING HOLDER UP 607002 1

3 AS HOOGTEVERSTELLING 5535 43 AXIS FOR HEIGHT ADJUSMENT 707012 1

4 VEERHOUDER VERSTELLING ONDER SPRING HOLDER DOWN 607003 1

5 VEER TBV VERSTELLING 5535 43 SPRING FOR HEIGHT ADJUSMENT 801001 1

6 VULRING VERSTELLING 5535 43 WASHER FILL 607001 2

7 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M5X8 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M5X8 800020 6

8 BORGMOER M5 LOCK NUT M5 800063 1

9 HANDVAT Ø22 HANDLE Ø22 608004 2

10 WELD ASS. BEDIENINGSKASTJE MET BOOM BASE FOR CONTROL TREE 705088 1

11 BUS TBV DUWBOOM HINGE BUS FOR CONTROL TREE 707009 1

12 VULRING TBV DUWBOOM 5535 43 FILL RING FOR CONTROL TREE 607020 2

13 BEDIENINGSKASTJE DEKSEL 5535 CONTROL BOX COVER 5535 705019 1

14 STICKER LOGO GROOT STICKER IMAGE LOGO BIG 901004 1

15 STECKER + SNOER + PAKBUS PLUG WITH CORD AND CABLE GLAND 530034 1

16 URENTELLER MET KLEM HOUR COUNTER 900005 1

17 DRUKSCHAKELAAR PUSH BUTTON SWITCH OFF/(ON) 520003 1

18 VOEDINGSKABEL SPRAY UNIT ELECTRIC CABLE X 1

19 PAKBUS M16 COMPLEET CABLE GLAND M16 608017 1



1

7

8
13

12
3

6

10

5

9

16

4

18

2

11

MOTOR + EXCENTRIEK 43 230VAC

1588 EV 1.0

POS EXC. NO. Description Description ENG QTY.
1 800108 IMBUSSCHROEF M06X20 SOCKET COUNTERSUNK SCREW M6X20 8
2 800038 IMBUSSCHROEF CK M6X25 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW M6X25 1
3 800020 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M5X08 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW M5X08 3
4 540017 MOTOR COMPLEET 43 230VAC MOTOR FOR EXCENTR 43 230VAC 1
5 707030 POULIE TBV EXCENTRIEK PULLEY FOR EXCENTR 43 1
6 705080 MASSAPL. EXCENTRIEK 43 Ø5.5 MASS PLATE FOR ECCENTRIC Ø5.5 1
7 707031 EXCENTRIEKKERN 43 ECCENTRIC CORE FOR EXCENTR 43 1
8 707032 LAGERHUIS EXCENTRIEK 43 BEARING HOUSE FOR ECCENTRIC 43 1
9 707006 VULRING EXCENTRIEK 5535 FILL WASHER FOR ECCENTRIC 5535 1
10 705081 MASSAPL. EXCENTRIEK 43 M5 MASS PLATE FOR ECCENTRIC M5 1
11 801512 KOGELLAGER 35X72X17 (6207) BALL BEARING 35X72X17 (6207) 1
12 707033 VULRING EXCENTRIEK 43 FILL WASHER FOR ECCENTRIC 43 1
13 801516 0-RING NBR ZW 36624 Ø45X3 O-RING Ø45X3 1
14 801510 0-RING NBR ZW 36624 76X3 O-RING Ø76X3 1
15 705082 AFSTANDSRING LAGER EXC. 43 SPACER RING FOR BALL BEARING 1
16 607016 MOTORFLENSRING EXC. 43 MOTOR FLANGE RING EXC. 43 1
18 800033 IMBUSSCHROEF VK M6X16 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M6X16 2



1588 EV - MOTOR + EXCENTRIEK 43 230VAC

POS EXC. NO. Description Description ENG QTY.

1 800108 IMBUSSCHROEF M06X20 SOCKET COUNTERSUNK SCREW M6X20 8

2 800038 IMBUSSCHROEF CK M6X25 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW M6X25 1

3 800020 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M5X08 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW M5X08 3

4 540017 MOTOR COMPLEET 43 230VAC MOTOR FOR EXCENTR 43 230VAC 1

5 707030 POULIE TBV EXCENTRIEK PULLEY FOR EXCENTR 43 1

6 705080 MASSAPL. EXCENTRIEK 43 Ø5.5 MASS PLATE FOR ECCENTRIC Ø5.5 1

7 707031 EXCENTRIEKKERN 43 ECCENTRIC CORE FOR EXCENTR 43 1

8 707032 LAGERHUIS EXCENTRIEK 43 BEARING HOUSE FOR ECCENTRIC 43 1

9 707006 VULRING EXCENTRIEK 5535 FILL WASHER FOR ECCENTRIC 5535 1

10 705081 MASSAPL. EXCENTRIEK 43 M5 MASS PLATE FOR ECCENTRIC M5 1

11 801512 KOGELLAGER 35X72X17 (6207) BALL BEARING 35X72X17 (6207) 1

12 707033 VULRING EXCENTRIEK 43 FILL WASHER FOR ECCENTRIC 43 1

13 801516 0-RING NBR ZW 36624 Ø45X3 O-RING Ø45X3 1

14 801510 0-RING NBR ZW 36624 76X3 O-RING Ø76X3 1

15 705082 AFSTANDSRING LAGER EXC. 43 SPACER RING FOR BALL BEARING 1

16 607016 MOTORFLENSRING EXC. 43 MOTOR FLANGE RING EXC. 43 1

18 800033 IMBUSSCHROEF VK M6X16 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M6X16 2



4

2

31

5

MOTOR COMPLEET 43 EV

8

1573 EV 1.0

POS EXC. NO. Description Description ENG QTY.
1 540017 MOTOR 0,75 kW 1400 RPM MOTOR 0,75W 1400RPM 1
2 800030 SLANGKLEM Ø40 HOSE CLAMP Ø40 1
3 800031 SLANGKLEP Ø50 HOSE CLAMP Ø50 1
4 705023 CONDESATOR BEUGEL CAPACITOR BRACKET 1
5 705024 MOTORKOELKAP 5535 MOTOR COOL CAP 1
6 901007 WAARSCHUWINGSSTICKER EL. SPANNING HIGH VOLTAGE STICKER 1
7 800048 LEIDINGKLEM GEBOGEN TUBE CLAMP Ø7.9-12.7MM 2
8 901019 GEBOGEN STICKER 43 STICKER 5535 1



1573 EV - MOTOR COMPLEET 43 R1.0

POS EXC. NO. Description Description ENG QTY.

1 540017 MOTOR 0,75 kW 1400 RPM MOTOR 0,75W 1400RPM 1

2 800030 SLANGKLEM Ø40 HOSE CLAMP Ø40 1

3 800031 SLANGKLEP Ø50 HOSE CLAMP Ø50 1

4 705023 CONDESATOR BEUGEL CAPACITOR BRACKET 1

5 705024 MOTORKOELKAP 5535 MOTOR COOL CAP 1

6 901007 WAARSCHUWINGSSTICKER EL. SPANNING HIGH VOLTAGE STICKER 1

7 800048 LEIDINGKLEM GEBOGEN TUBE CLAMP Ø7.9-12.7MM 2

8 901019 GEBOGEN STICKER 43 STICKER 5535 1



6
15

4

13 8

11

16

7

10

11

5

2 17

1

12 2
7

9

9

3

POMPKAST 43 5535 EV

0367-pol EV 1.1

POS EXC. NO. Description Description ENG QTY
1 540018 SOLONOIDPOMP EX5 230VAC SOLONOID PUMP 23OVAC 1
2 540019 POMPHOUDER RUBBER PUMP BRACKET RUBBER 2
3 705095 BODEM POMPKAST BOTTOM PUMP UNIT 1
4 705096 MONTAGEBEUGEL POMPKAST BRACKET FOR PUMP UNIT 1
5 608017 PAKBUS M16 COMPLEET CABLE GLAND M16 1
6 210012 RECTUSKOP. TYPE 21 TULE Ø8MM RECTUS COUPLING TYPE 21 Ø8MM 1
7 800042 SLANGTULE Ø6 MM 1/8" BUI HOSE PILLAR Ø6MM - G1/8" OUTSIDE 2
8 210013 RECTUS NIPPEL TYPE 21 1/8" BIN RECTUS NIPPLE TYPE 21 1/8" INSIDE 1
9 210014 KNIE 1/8" BIN-BUI KNEE G1/8"  FEMALE - MALE 2
10 608009 DOORVOERTULE HV 1402 RUBBER GROMMET HV1402 2
11 800093 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M4X06 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M4X6 4
12 800111 CARROSSERIERING M5 FENDER WASHER M5 2
13 800119 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M5X16 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
14 800036 MOER M5 NUT M5 2
15 800020 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M5X8 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
16 705093 MANTEL POMPKAST COVER CAP PUMP UNIT 1
17 705094 MONTAGEPL. POMPKAST MOUNTING PLATE PUMP UNIT 1



0367-pol EV - POMPKAST 43 5535 R1.1

POS EXC. NO. Description Description ENG QTY

1 540018 SOLONOIDPOMP EX5 230VAC SOLONOID PUMP 23OVAC 1

2 540019 POMPHOUDER RUBBER PUMP BRACKET RUBBER 2

3 705095 BODEM POMPKAST BOTTOM PUMP UNIT 1

4 705096 MONTAGEBEUGEL POMPKAST BRACKET FOR PUMP UNIT 1

5 608017 PAKBUS M16 COMPLEET CABLE GLAND M16 1

6 210012 RECTUSKOP. TYPE 21 TULE Ø8MM RECTUS COUPLING TYPE 21 Ø8MM 1

7 800042 SLANGTULE Ø6 MM 1/8" BUI HOSE PILLAR Ø6MM - G1/8" OUTSIDE 2

8 210013 RECTUS NIPPEL TYPE 21 1/8" BIN RECTUS NIPPLE TYPE 21 1/8" INSIDE 1

9 210014 KNIE 1/8" BIN-BUI KNEE G1/8"  FEMALE - MALE 2

10 608009 DOORVOERTULE HV 1402 RUBBER GROMMET HV1402 2

11 800093 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M4X06 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M4X6 4

12 800111 CARROSSERIERING M5 FENDER WASHER M5 2

13 800119 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M5X16 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW M5X16 2

14 800036 MOER M5 NUT M5 2

15 800020 IMBUSSCHROEF BK M5X8 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M5X8 2

16 705093 MANTEL POMPKAST COVER CAP PUMP UNIT 1

17 705094 MONTAGEPL. POMPKAST MOUNTING PLATE PUMP UNIT 1



6
2

4 3

5234

1

SCHROBTANK 12LTR MET KLEMMEN Ø32

1463 EV 1.0

ITEM NO. EXC. 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Description ENG QTY.

1 609006 schrobtank compleet SCHROBTANK COMPLEET SCRUBBER TANK FOR 5535 AND 43 1
2 X11116 1438 PIJPKLEM Ø32 TUBE CLAMP Ø32MM 2
3 X11121 1446 TANK BEVESTIGINGSKLEM 12L BRACKET FOR TANK 12LTR 2
4 X11142 DIN 603-M06X55-18 SLOTBOUT M6X55 DRAADLENGTE 18 CARRIAGE BOLT M6X55-18 4
5 800063 DIN 985-M6 BORGMOER M6 LOCK NUT M6 2
6 X11099 1458 VLEUGELMOER 34XM6 DOORLOPEND WINGNUT M6 FEMALE 2



1463 EV - SCHROBTANK 12L MET KLEMMEN

ITEM NO.
EXC. 

NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Description ENG QTY.

1 609006 schrobtank compleet SCHROBTANK COMPLEET SCRUBBER TANK FOR 5535 AND 43 1

2 X11116 1438 PIJPKLEM Ø32 TUBE CLAMP Ø32MM 2

3 X11121 1446 TANK BEVESTIGINGSKLEM 12L BRACKET FOR TANK 12LTR 2

4 X11142 DIN 603-M06X55-18 SLOTBOUT M6X55 DRAADLENGTE 18 CARRIAGE BOLT M6X55-18 4

5 800063 DIN 985-M6 BORGMOER M6 LOCK NUT M6 2

6 X11099 1458 VLEUGELMOER 34XM6 DOORLOPEND WINGNUT M6 FEMALE 2


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


